## SPONSORED BY: <u>MAYOR NOVAK, COUNCIL MEMBERS GARNER, MARTIN,</u> <u>MONROE, PAIZ, PARSONS</u>

## COUNCILMAN'S RESOLUTION

**RESOLUTION NO.** 

No. <u>CR-110</u> Series of 2006

Series of 2006

## A RESOLUTION SETTING THE SALARY OF THE INTERIM CITY MANAGER OF THE CITY OF NORTHGLENN, COLORADO

WHEREAS, the City Council has appointed Steve Zoet to serve as the Interim City Manager until such time as a permanent City Manager is appointed; and

WHEREAS, the City Council wishes to fix the salary of the Interim City Manager.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NORTHGLENN, COLORADO, THAT:

<u>Section 1</u>. Pursuant to Section 2-3-1(d) of the Northglenn Municipal Code, Steve Zoet shall be paid at a the rate of ten percent (10%) above his current salary from the date he commenced acting as the Interim City Manager until a date to be determined by the new City Manager, said time beyond the appointment of the new City Manager to allow for a transition period.

DATED at Northglenn, Colorado, this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2006.

KATHLEEN M. NOVAK Mayor

ATTEST:

DIANA L. LENTZ, CMC City Clerk

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

COREY Y. HOFFMANN City Attorney